
Islamabad, the 22nd September, 2025
Tel: (051)9215651

PUBLIC NOTICE

Domicile/ QuotaName of CandidatesRoll NoS. No

Hashmat Ali__________
Nayyar Batool_________
Nazia Parveen_________
Muhammad Farhat Tahir
Kiran________________
Hafsa Bibi____________
Tahir Kamal__________
Faiza Parveen_________
Hina

KPK / Merit 
Punjab_OM 
Punjab_OM 
Punjab_OM 
Punjab_OM 
Punjab_OM 
Punjab_OM 
Punjab_OM 
Balochistan OM

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

No.F.4-121/2024-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Copy to:-
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

L
2.
3.
L
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

00302 
00112 
00113 
00210 
00082 
00067 
00284 
00048 
00069

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following 
candidates for appointment against the posts of HEAD NURSE (BS-17), PAKISTAN 
INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (PIMS), MINISTRY OF NATIONAL HEALTH 
SERVICES, REGULATIONS & COORDINATION.

SO to Chairman.
Director General (Recruitment).
Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to FT Wing)

2. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low 
in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be 
entertained in this regard. ( |
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