



Tel: (051) 9215651

No.F.4-121/2024-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Islamabad, the 22nd September, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **HEAD NURSE (BS-17), PAKISTAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (PIMS), MINISTRY OF NATIONAL HEALTH SERVICES, REGULATIONS & COORDINATION.**

S. No	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Domicile/ Quota
1.	00302	Hashmat Ali	KPK / Merit
2.	00112	Nayyar Batool	Punjab_OM
3.	00113	Nazia Parveen	Punjab_OM
4.	00210	Muhammad Farhat Tahir	Punjab_OM
5.	00082	Kiran	Punjab_OM
6.	00067	Hafsa Bibi	Punjab_OM
7.	00284	Tahir Kamal	Punjab_OM
8.	00048	Faiza Parveen	Punjab_OM
9.	00069	Hina	Balochistan_OM

2. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.


(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)